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DC-DON-SHO02 Datasheet

Clone Information

Catalog No.: DC-DON-SHO02
Description: ROSA26 donor vector
Whole Plasmid Size: 10366 bp
Resistance: Ampicillin
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Restriction Enzyme Information for DC-DON-SH02

Table 1. Restriction Enzymes That Do Not Cleave DC-DON-SHO02



Acc651Afel  Aflll  Agel Ascl AvrllBael Bael
Bell  Clal Kpnl Ndel Nhel Pacl Pmel PpuMI
PshAl SanDISgrAl Swal

Table 2. Restriction Enzymes That Cleave DC-DON-SHO2 Once

Aarl 5552 Ahdl 9579 Ahll 1359 Alol 289 AsiSI 4554 AspEl 9579 Asp

I 5953 Asull

2574

Axyl 4836BbvCl  3752Bcul 1359Bglll  4528BmeRI  9579Bpu14l 2574Bse21l 4836Bsp11912574

BspT10412574BssNAl 3562 Bst110713562 BstAPl 6482 BstBI 2574 BstEll  6045BstPI

6045BstSNI 2274

BstZ171 3562Bsu36l 4836Cfr421 6125Dril 9579 Eam 110519579 Ecl136112500 Eco10512274 Eco32] 2183

Eco53kl 2500Eco811 4836Eco911 6045EcolCRI2500Eco0651 6045EcoRV 2183 Fsel 5444 Kspl 6125
MauBl 1519 Mfel 4626 Mlul 2159Munl 4626 NspV 2574 Pcil 8686 PfIFI 5953 Pfol 6386
Pscl 8686 Psp124BI12502PspEl  6045PspX|l 2204 Psyl 5953 Rgal 4554 Rigl 5444 Sacl 2502
Sacll 6125 Sall 4155 Sbfl 7062 Sdal 7062 SfaAl 4554 Sfil 1352 Sfr3031 6125 Sful 2574
Sqfl 4554 SgrBI 6125SnaBl 2274 Spel 1359 Sse83871 7062 Sstl 2502 Tth1111 5953 Xcml 5814
Table 3. Restriction Enzymes That Cleave DC-DON-SHO2 Twice
Aasl 310 Aasl 8794Accl  3561Accl  4156Acvl 5283Acvl  5415Aflll 2159AfllIl 8686
Arsl 3294 Arsl 4931BbrPl  5283BbrPl  5415Bpll 736 Bpll 768 BsiWl 899 BsiWl 5967
Bsp68I 5855Bsp68l 7323BspQl 5230BspQl 8570BtuMIl 5855BtuMI 7323Cpol 1203Cpol 6027

Cspl 1203 Cspl 6027 Drdl 310 Drdl 8794 DseDI 310 DseDI 8794 Eco72l 5283 Eco72l 5415

EcoRI 2171EcoRI 3027 EcoT2212215EcoT2217821Fall ~ 7745Fall 7777 Fbll
Hindlll 4789 Hindlll 7754 Hpal 1369Hpal 6617 KspAl 1369KspAl 6617 Lgul

3561 Fbll
5230 Lgul

4156
8570

Mph110312215Mph110317821 Nrul 5855 Nrul 7323Nsil  2215Nsil 7821 PaeR712204 PaeR717811

PciSI 5230PciSI 8570Pfl2311 899 Pfl2311 5967 PmaCl 5283 PmaCl 5415 Pmll
PspCl 5283 PspCl 5415PspLl 899 PspLl 5967Rrul  5855Rrul 7323 Rsr2l
Rsrll 1203 Rsrll 6027 Sapl 5230 Sapl 8570 Sfr27412204 Sfr27417811 Slal
Strl 2204 Strl 7811 Xbal 2154 Xbal 2567 Xhol 2204 Xhol 7811 Xmil

Zsp2l 2215Zsp2l 7821

5283 Pmll
1203 Rsr2I
2204 Slal
3561 Xmil

5415
6027
7811
4156



Table 4. Restriction Enzymes That Cleave

DC-DON-SHO2 Three Times

Aatll
AccB7I
Alw44|
ApalLl
Assl
Bbsl
Blpl
BmgBI

2381
5286
9000
3927

Aatll
Adel
Alw44]

ApalLl

10059 BamHI

5863
1799
5889

Bpu11021 1861

BsaBI
Bse8I
BseRI

2185
4291
5728

Bsp172011799

BspMI
BstVv2l
Cail
Celll
CspCl
EcoNI
Mabl
Pael
Pdml
Ple19I
Pvul
SexAl
Sphl
TspMI
Xagl

Xmnl

5552
5863
1733
5275
2310
4644
7037
4503
2114
9949
4554
6478
7823
1251
4644

Bbsl
Bipl
Bpil

5957
355

Aatll
Adel

10246 AlwNI

9000
2777
7005
1861
4492

Bpu110215275

BsaBI
BseJl
BseRI

3911
2185
5908

Bsp17201 1861

BsrDI
BstVv2l
Cail
Cfral
CspCl
EcoNI
MroXI
Pael
Pdml
PspOMI
Pvul
SexAl
SseBl
TspMI

Xagl

10178 Zral

3046
7005
3806
1187
4873
4835
2114
7823
5338
1607
9949
6881
1346
3896
4835
2379

ApalLl
BamHI
Begl
Blpl
Bpil
BpuAl
BsaBI
Bsedl
BsmBI

Bsp172015275

BsrDI
Btrl
Cail
Cfrol
Dralll
EcoNI
MroXI
Pagl
Pdml
PspOMI
Rcal
SexAl
SseBl
Van91l
Xagl
Zral

6455 Acc36l 4142 Acc36l 5279 Acc36l 5552 AccB71 1418 AccB71 3259
1418 Adel 6482 Ajil 1455 Ajil 3932 Ajil 5889Alw44| 3927
1733 AlwNI 3806 AIwNI 9102 Apal 1611 Apal 5689 Apal 6982
10246 Asp70012114 Asp70015338 Asp700110178 Assl 3444 Assl 7372
3480 BamHI 4297 Basl 1418 Basl 3259 Basl 5286 Bbsl 4492
6352 Bcgl 7802 Bcgl 10084 BfuAl 4142 BfuAl 5279 BfuAl 5552
5275 BmcAl 3444 BmcAl 7372 BmcAl 10059BmgBI 1455BmgBI 3932
5863 Bpil 7005 Bpu10l 2800 Bpu10l 3752 Bpu10l 4930Bpu110211799
4492 BpuAl 5863 BpuAl 7005 BpvUl 628 BpvUl 4554BpvUl 9949
4291 Bse3DI 3046 Bse3Dl 9640 Bse3DI 9814 Bse8l 2185Bse8l 3911
3911 BseJl 4291 BseMl 3046 BseMl 9640 BseMl 9814BseRI 1698
2523 BsmBl 3251 BsmBIl 6303 Bsp12011607 Bsp12015685Bsp1201 6978

BspHI 48 BspHI 7528 BspHI 9406 BspMI 4142BspMI 5279
9640 BsrDI 9814 BstENI 4644 BstENI 4835 BstENI 6973BstV2] 4492
1455 Btrl 3932 Btrl 5889 Bvel 4142 Bvel 5279 Bvel 5552
9102 Ceail 48  Cail 7528 Ceail 9406 Celll 1799 Celll 1861
1251 Cfr9l 3896 Csil 6478 Csil 6881 Csil 7037CspCl 149
355 Dralll 1418 Dralll 6482 Eco14711346 Eco14711355Eco147] 6242
6973 Esp3l 2523 Esp3l 3251 Esp3l 6303 Mabl 6478 Mabl 6881
5338 MroXI 10178 Mvrl 628 Mvrl 4554 Mvrl 9949 Pael 2213
48 Pagl 7528 Pagl 9406 Pcel 1346 Pcel 1355Pcel 6242
10178 PfIMI 1418 PfIMI 3259 PfIMI 5286 Ple19l 628 Ple191 4554
5685 PspOMI6978 PstNI 1733 PstNI 3806 PstNI  9102Pvul 628
48 Rcal 7528 Rcal 9406 Scal 3444 Scal 7372 Scal 10059
7037 Smal 1189 Smal 1253 Smal 3898 Sphl 2213 Sphl 4503
1355 SseBl 6242 Stul 1346 Stul 1355 Stul 6242TspMI 1187
1418 Van91l 3259 Van91l 5286 Vnel 3927 Vnel 9000 Vnel 10246
6973 Xmal 1187 Xmal 1251 Xmal 3896 Xmnl 2114 Xmnl 5338
5955 Zral 6453 Zrml 3444 Zrml 7372 Zrml 10059




